
National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING - 52 .1 b)

June 15, 2022

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of Reference
(TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD23-006 Ref. No, fcA_______________and submit the
same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City on or
before 9:30 AM of28 June 2023.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A"). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated 
Mayor's Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 28 June 2023. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (Is1) Extension 
Second (2nc') Extension 
Third (3rii) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

CZI Up to Phpl 00, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

n Above Phpl 00,000 up to Phpl ,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat. Mr. Renr Gabriel I r.ri,7 af 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5397 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail add^ at 
renzcruz.naDOcormamail.com. ' ■

Very truly yours,

/r^ne b. barruela
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

BIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, Diliman 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: wvw.napocor.aQv.ph O

ChSlIHCAflON
(NIERNATIONAL

1^ »00l ?QIS



<Jaa6
Republic of the Philippines 

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

1. Scope of Works; PRNO.HO-MSD23.Q06/REF NO. .? i2fL

FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPEAKER - SOUND SYSTEM FOR CONFERENCE 
ROOM

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

(PhP)

1
SPEAKER - SOUND SYSTEM FOR CONFERENCE
ROOM. (SEE ATTACHED FOR COMPLETE 1 SET 49,800.00
SPECIFICATION)

TOTAL AMOUNT 49,800.00

• Warranty: Shall be at least One (1) Year
• See attached sheet for complete Technical Specification.
• Indicate the foiiowing Terms and Conditions on the Bid Quotation-

• Payment Terms
• Delivery Period
- Price Validity
- Delivery Point
- Warranty

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 49.800.00
2. Delivery Period

oSer^NotaloProceed136 'ater 'han Thirty <30) Ca'endar dayS UP°n reCeipt of ,he Purchase i

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at MRMD, Brgy. Bull, Muntinlupa City.

4. Bid Submission

subn^ssfon their aU'h0riZed or in the manner of

5. Late Bids

by NPC.Submitted after {he deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted

6. Bid Prices

Jfhbi^pri.ce as ‘nd'cated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's performance

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No, 0
Page 1 of4 0



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o RLC)
Shopping 52.1b / PR NO. HO-MSD23^ - FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPEAKER - SOUND SYSTEM FOR CONFERENCE 
ROOM

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Financial components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCQ shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications 
including arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the 
requirements of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.
• PhilGEPS Certification and Mayor's/Business Permit.

The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Lowest Calculated 
Responsive Quotation (LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a' pi1k■u^ Pui?ase 0rder (P0)/ Notice t0 Prooeed (NTp) fromNPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b' th® P0/^1.TP by the suPP|ier w'thin the said period will mean
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

13. PO EffectivHy

a' 13,16 effe-? immediate|y upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier
by the ,aX tra“n reC6ipl 3nd - hy

14. Terms of Payment

documents ayment Sha" be 'hlrty (30> Ca'endar days after submission of comP|ete s“PP°rting

15. Warranty

Mr,altdse??anXrn ,he natUre,tyPe 0f ,ha i,am Whl0h iS indUdad ln ,ha 0,fer (i a-

AFG-LOG-004. AO I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of4



TERMS OF REFERENCE {c/o RLC)
ShORiing 52.1b/ PR NO. HO-MSD23-O06- FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPEAKER- SOUND SYSTEM FOR CONFERENCE 
ROOM

16. Liquidated Damages

Where the supplier refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified 
contract time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the 
contract, the supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an 
amount equal to at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the 
undelivered/unperformed portion of the items/works for every day of delay.Once the cumulative 
amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the 
procuring entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of 
action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

If after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate 
sanctions will be imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR re- 
disclosure of relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

Bidder shall likewise be imposed the rules as stated in section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penalties) should there be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Ciause

ri9ht l? acce.pt or reiect any bid-t0 annul th® bidding process, and to reject 
bldder/s3*aRy tim0 Pn0r t0 contract awardi w|tbout thereby incurring any liability to the affected

------ remaining spaces are Intentionally left blank____

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 of 4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o RLC)
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO. HO-MSD23-006 - FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPEAKER- SOUND SYSTEM FOR CONFERENCE 
ROOM

SUPPUER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read ar>d examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
HO*MSD23406. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with 
specific description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(Include Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

TOTAL BID PRICE

Payment Terms 
Delivery Period 
Price Validity 
Delivery Point 
Warranty

30 Calendar Davs
30 Calendar Davs
120 Calendar Davs 
MRMD-Brqy, Bull, Muntlnluoa City

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date

Company Name 

Contact Details^ 

e-mail address

si^tnlHThufhiftZJJia-y I!fe thlS form or its 0wn comPany head following this format duly 
signed by the authonzed representative when making the offer. y

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of4



PR# HO-MSD23-006 - SOUND SYSTEM FOR MRMD CONFERENCE ROOM

I. APPLICATION;
• Sound systems for conference room are designed to ensure that everyone in the 

admin building room can hear a message loud and clear w/ithoul any disturbance.

SOUND SYSTEM COMPONENTS

II. SPEAKER:
450W (10 inches) Pair-2 Way Speaker 
Speakers: Woofer and tweeter function 
Portable
Full Passive with blue tooth 
Speaker Cables (included) - for 2 speakers.
Speaker Stand (Heavy Duty Tripod) Black - for 2 speakers.

III. AMPLIFIER 
600W X 2 
Portable
Passive with Bluetooth, USB/SD Card, and FM 
3 Line Input Source A, B, C
2 Microphone Input (front), 1 Microphone Input (back)
Individual Mic Volume
3 Input Source Selector
Loudness Switch, Feedback Reducer, Mic Priority 
Mic Echo, Repeat & Delay Function 
Sub Out Signal
Music Bass, Mid, treble and Balance Control 
220-250 Vac 50-60Hz
2 pcs professional microphone (Included)

IV. MIXER and EQUILIZER 
8 Channels Professional Mixer 
Portable
Passive with Bluetooth, USB/ MP3 with REC Function
4 Mic / Line, 2 Stereo Input 
8 High Headroom Line Input
3 band Equalizer 
Mute and Solo Function 
2 Auxiliary Output
75Hz low-cut filter for Mic/Line input channels 
Sealed rotary controls resist dust & grime.
24 Bit 99 DSP digital effects 
Rugged Metal Chassis 
12 segment stereo LED meter 
Headphones and foot switch



48VPhantom Power 
Large Display for better visibility 
220-250 Vac

V. Media Player
Portable Entertainment Media Player 
Storage: SD Card 
Application Link 
Mic Knob 
Bass Knob 
Treble Knob 
Boost Knob 
2 Microphone input 
Auto Voltage: 110-250Vac 
50-60 Hz 
15W (At least)

VI. SOUND SYSTEM RACK
• 4 layers sound system rack
• Color: Black
• Fit for amplifier, equalizer, media player and microphone module.


